TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM416099

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perennials, LLC		11/03/2015	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shoreline Growers, Inc.	
Street Address:	5401 Port Sheldon Road	
City:	Hudsonville	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49426	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2045801	
Registration Number:	2045715	SAWYER NURSERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169578196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: jraleigh@priceheneveld.com

James K. Leonard, Price Heneveld LLP **Correspondent Name:**

695 Kenmoor SE, PO Box 2567 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James K. Leonard
SIGNATURE:	/James K. Leonard/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=SAW002_Assignment#page1.tif source=SAW002 Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

Reference is made to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 21, 2015 (the "Purchase Agreement") by and between Perennials, LLC ("Assignor") and Sawyer Nursery, Inc. ("Sawyer"), and each of Scott R. Sawyer, individually and as trustee of the Scott R. Sawyer Trust, and Craig E. Sawyer, individually and as Trustee of the Craig E. Sawyer Trust, and Robert Sawyer (collectively, the "Sawyers"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined in this Assignment shall have the meanings given to them in the Purchase Agreement.

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Shoreline Growers, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Assignee"), all of its rights and obligations under the Purchase Agreement, and Assignee hereby accepts and agrees to assume all of Assignor's rights and obligations under the Purchase Agreement.

Dated as of November 3, 2015

PERENNIALS, LLC

Thomas E. Kowieski, Organizer

SHORELINE GROWERS, INC.

Thomas E. Kowieski, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0510

The undersigned hereby acknowledge and consent to such assignment as of October 31, 2015.

SAWYER NUBSERY, INC.

By:

Robert Sawyer, President

Scott Sawyer, individually and as trustee of the Scott R. Sawyer Trust

Craig Sawyer, individually and as trustee of the Craig E. Sawyer Trust

Robert Sawyer

2